
Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

COLUMBUS 48-1-010

TOTAL SCORE 1

$8,610,698.40

$100,207.39
$87,678.50

$0.00

$0.00

$175,860.43

$9,135,951.00

$8,281,033.00

$8,610,698.40
$9,135,951.00

$8,281,033.00

2008

2008

2008
2000

2008

2008

$88,830.88

$87,385.54
$79,892.57

$77,207.47

212
215

$87,678.50
$9,135,951.00

2008 $100,207.39

2008
2006 $0.00

2008
$9,135,951.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2008Township

2006

2004

2006

2006



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

LAKEFIELD 48-1-020

TOTAL SCORE 1

$46,261,601.32

$161,706.00
$105,429.00

$0.00

$0.00

$478,943.00

$49,083,559.00

$43,503,118.00

$46,261,601.32
$49,083,559.00

$43,503,118.00

2008

2008

2008
2000

2008

2008

$158,193.00

$148,677.00
$100,636.00

$124,722.00

987
1074

$105,429.00
$49,083,559.00

2008 $161,706.00

2008
2006 $0.00

2008
$49,083,559.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2008Township

2006

2004

2006

2006



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

1

LUCE 48-0-000

TOTAL SCORE 4

$168,684,534.40

$1,930,055.00
$1,915,866.00

$442,128.00

$0.00

$959,968.00

$178,974,291.00

$163,359,601.00

$168,684,534.40
$178,974,291.00

$163,359,601.00

2008

2006
2008

2006

2008
2000

2008

2008

2006

2007
$1,927,877.00

$1,787,655.00
$1,831,335.00

$1,980,473.00

6614
7024

$1,915,866.00
$178,974,291.00

2008 $1,930,055.00

2008
2007 $0.00

2008
$178,974,291.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2008County



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

MCMILLAN 48-1-030

TOTAL SCORE 2

$79,258,408.11

$617,048.00
$623,220.00

$0.00

$0.00

$474,718.00

$84,093,171.00

$77,631,040.00

$79,258,408.11
$84,093,171.00

$77,631,040.00

2008

2006
2008

2006

2008
2000

2008

2008

2006

2007
$447,476.00

$440,868.00
$437,152.00

$424,490.00

2778
3010

$623,220.00
$84,093,171.00

2008 $617,048.00

2008
2007 $0.00

2008
$84,093,171.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2008Township



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

1

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

NEWBERRY 48-3-010

TOTAL SCORE 3

$17,845,492.93

$883,990.00
$752,406.00

$613,185.00

$0.00

$13,335.00

$18,934,068.00

$17,921,414.00

$17,845,492.93
$18,934,068.00

$17,921,414.00

2008

2006
2008

2006

2008
2000

2008

2008

2006

2007
$904,424.00

$905,584.04
$889,072.70

$823,547.00

1517
1749

$752,406.00
$18,934,068.00

2008 $883,990.00

2008
2007 $0.00

2008
$18,934,068.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2008Village



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

PENTLAND 48-1-040

TOTAL SCORE 2

$34,553,826.58

$254,447.26
$292,789.34

$0.00

$0.00

$536,672.21

$36,661,610.00

$33,944,410.00

$34,553,826.58
$36,661,610.00

$33,944,410.00

2008

2006
2008

2006

2008
2000

2008

2008

2006

2007
$250,986.00

$246,191.93
$216,166.96

$216,599.00

2637
2725

$292,789.34
$36,661,610.00

2008 $254,447.26

2008
2007 $0.00

2008
$36,661,610.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2008Township
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